
Gilmore Junio

P
ho

to
 b

y 
A

rn
o 

H
oo

gv
el

d

ISU World Sprint Speed Skating Championships
Championnats mondiaux de sprint de l’ISU
Calgary, Canada

Protocol
February 25-26, 2017 
Olympic Oval
Ladies & Men

O f f i c i a l  S p o n s o r s  o f  t h e  I S U  W o r l d  S p r i n t  S p e e d  S k a t i n g  C h a m p i o n s h i p s
C o m m a n d i t a i r e s  O f f i c i e l s

L o c a l  S p o n s o r s  a n d  S u p p l i e r s  /  C o m m a n d i t a i r e s  e t  F o u r n i s s e u r s  L o c a u x

a u d i o v i s u a l



Final TIME SCHEDULE ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017 CALGARY Saturday, February 25, 2017

ISU 2017-03-11 8:46 PM

Category Distance Number of Series x 
skaters time compet. iceprepar. start end start end

Warmup 10:15 11:00
Ice preparation 11:00 11:15
Warmup 11:15 12:00
Ice preparation 12:00
Opening Ceremony 12:15
Ladies 500(1st.) 28 14 x 2'00 0:28 12:30 12:58
Ice preparation 0:20 12:58 13:18
Men 500(1st.) 28 14 x 2'00 0:28 13:18 13:46
Ice preparation 0:25 13:46 14:11
Ladies 1000(1st.) 28 14 x 2'30 0:35 14:11 14:46
Ice preparation 0:20 14:46 15:06
Men 1000(1st.) 28 14 x 2'30 0:35 15:06 15:41

____________________________ _____________________________
Ivan Dyakov Erik Osmundset
Referee - Men Referee - Ladies

SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE

 RealityTime  Planning



FINAL TIME SCHEDULE ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017 CALGARY Sunday, February 26, 2017

ISU 2017-03-118:46 PM

Category Distance Number of Series x
skaters time compet. iceprepar. start end start end

Warmup 10:15 11:00
Ice preparation 11:00 11:15
Warmup 11:15 12:00
Ice preparation 12:00
Opening Ceremony 12:15
Ladies 500(2nd.) 22 11 x 1'50 0:20 12:30 12:50
Presentation Break 0:02 12:50 12:52
Ladies 500(2nd.) 6 3 x 2'00 0:06 12:52 12:58
Ice preparation 0:20 12:58 13:18
Men 500(2nd.) 22 11 x 1'50 0:20 13:18 13:38
Presentation Break 0:02 13:38 13:40
Men 500(2nd.) 6 3 x 2'00 0:06 13:40 13:46
Ice preparation 0:25 13:46 14:11
Ladies 1000(2nd.) 22 11 x 2'20 0:25 14:11 14:36
Presentation Break 0:02 14:36 14:38
Ladies 1000(2nd.) 6 3 x 2'30 0:08 14:38 14:46
Ice preparation 0:20 14:46 15:06
Men 1000(2nd.) 20 10 x 2'20 0:23 15:06 15:29
Presentation Break 0:02 15:29 15:31
Men 1000(2nd.) 6 3 x 2'30 0:08 15:31 15:39

Medal Ceremonies Ladies & Men 0:25 15:39 16:04

Ivan Dyakov Erik Osmundset
Referee - Men Referee - Ladies

 Time   Planning  Reality

SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

PARTICIPANTS MEN

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

AUS 1 Daniel GREIG 13-03-1991

CAN 2 William DUTTON 28-11-1989

CAN 3 Vincent DE HAITRE 16-06-1994

CAN 4 Laurent DUBREUIL 25-07-1992

CHN 5 An LIU 07-04-1992

CHN 6 Tao YANG 15-09-1997

CHN 7 An LIU(96) 07-09-1996

COL 8 Pedro CAUSIL 14-04-1991

FIN 9 Mika POUTALA 20-06-1983

GER 10 Joel DUFTER 18-03-1995

GER 11 Nico IHLE 02-12-1985

ITA 12 David BOSA 28-04-1992

ITA 13 Mirko Giacomo NENZI 14-11-1989

JPN 14 Ryohei HAGA 17-09-1988

JPN 15 Tsubasa HASEGAWA 08-02-1994

JPN 16 Shunsuke NAKAMURA 01-03-1992

KAZ 17 Roman KRECH 14-07-1989

KOR 18 Tae-Yun KIM 28-09-1994

KOR 19 Young-Ho KIM 07-06-1989

NED 20 Jan SMEEKENS 11-02-1987

NED 21 Ronald MULDER 27-02-1986

NED 22 Kjeld NUIS 10-11-1989

NED 23 Kai VERBIJ 25-09-1994

NOR 24 Henrik FAGERLI RUKKE 20-10-1996

NOR 25 Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN 13-11-1988

NOR 26 Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN 02-10-1992

POL 27 Sebastian KLOSINSKI 04-08-1992

POL 28 Piotr MICHALSKI 27-07-1994

POL 29 Artur NOGAL 26-08-1990

RUS 30 Mikhail KAZELIN 19-09-1996

RUS 31 Ruslan MURASHOV 29-12-1992

RUS 32 Alexey YESIN 03-12-1987

USA 33 Jonathan GARCIA 14-12-1986

USA 34 Mitchell WHITMORE 18-12-1989

Number of Participants: 34

Number of Nations: 15

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 22:11:10  24-2-2017 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

PARTICIPANTS LADIES

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

AUT 51 Vanessa HERZOG 04-07-1995

CAN 52 Marsha HUDEY 03-08-1990

CAN 53 Heather MCLEAN 04-01-1993

CHN 54 Huawei LI 14-11-1998

CHN 55 Nan SUN 15-10-1998

CHN 56 Ruining TIAN 17-01-1997

CZE 57 Karolina ERBANOVA 27-10-1992

GER 58 Judith DANNHAUER 03-09-1982

GER 59 Roxane DUFTER 13-02-1992

GER 60 Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER 26-12-1983

ITA 61 Francesca BETTRONE 05-08-1991

ITA 62 Yvonne DALDOSSI 26-01-1992

JPN 63 Erina KAMIYA 05-01-1992

JPN 64 Nao KODAIRA 26-05-1986

JPN 65 Maki TSUJI 27-04-1985

KAZ 66 Yekaterina AYDOVA 30-07-1991

NED 67 Marrit LEENSTRA 10-05-1989

NED 68 Anice DAS 31-12-1985

NED 69 Sanneke DE NEELING 19-04-1996

NED 70 Jorien TER MORS 21-12-1989

NOR 71 Rikke JEPPSSON 12-09-1988

NOR 72 Hege BØKKO 05-09-1991

NOR 73 Martine RIPSRUD 31-10-1995

POL 74 Natalia CZERWONKA 20-10-1988

ROU 75 Alexandra IANCULESCU 21-10-1991

RUS 76 Nadezhda ASEEVA 21-01-1990

RUS 77 Olga FATKULINA 23-01-1990

RUS 78 Yekaterina SHIKHOVA 25-06-1985

USA 79 Heather BERGSMA 20-03-1989

USA 80 Jerica TANDIMAN 02-11-1996

USA 81 Sugar TODD 19-07-1990

Number of Participants: 31

Number of Nations: 14

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 22:06:45  24-2-2017 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT LADIES 500m

Saturday, 25 February 2017

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk

 64 36.75Nao KODAIRA In131 JPN

 57 37.06Karolina ERBANOVA Out112 CZE 0.31

 79 37.22Heather BERGSMA In113 USA 0.47

 72 37.43Hege BØKKO In84 NOR 0.68

 70 37.55Jorien TER MORS Out145 NED 0.80

 65 37.56Maki TSUJI In126 JPN 0.81

 51 37.59Vanessa HERZOG Out107 AUT 0.84

 53 37.66Heather MCLEAN Out128 CAN 0.91

 76 37.70Nadezhda ASEEVA In79 RUS 0.95

 66 37.71Yekaterina AYDOVA Out810 KAZ 0.96

 77 37.90Olga FATKULINA In1411 RUS 1.15

 63 37.91Erina KAMIYA Out1312 JPN 1.16

 81 37.95Sugar TODD In1013 USA 1.20

 78 38.11Yekaterina SHIKHOVA Out114 RUS 1.36

 62 38.27Yvonne DALDOSSI Out215 ITA 1.52

 69 38.29Sanneke DE NEELING Out916 NED 1.54

 61 38.34Francesca BETTRONE In317 ITA 1.59

 60 38.39Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER In618 GER 1.64

 73 38.40Martine RIPSRUD In219 NOR 1.65

 68 38.43Anice DAS Out720 NED 1.68

 58 38.45Judith DANNHAUER In921 GER 1.70

 55 38.71Nan SUN In122 CHN 1.96

 80 38.83Jerica TANDIMAN Out423 USA 2.08

 74 38.86Natalia CZERWONKA Out324 POL 2.11

 54 38.96Huawei LI Out625 CHN 2.21

 56 39.17Ruining TIAN In526 CHN 2.42

 59 39.27Roxanne DUFTER Out527 GER 2.52

 75 39.65Alexandra IANCULESCU In428 ROU 2.90

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)

Starter: Bruce LANSER (USA)

Start: 12:30 - End: 12:57

Temp: 16°C

Hum: 28%

Ice Temp: -8.1°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:58:45  25-2-2017 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m

Saturday, 25 February 2017

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 55.  Nan SUN - CHN 78.  Yekaterina SHIKHOVA - RUS

   11.12 (11.1)100m 27

   38.71 (27.5)FINISH 22

   10.73 (10.7)100m 17

   38.11 (27.3)FINISH 14

 2 73.  Martine RIPSRUD - NOR 62.  Yvonne DALDOSSI - ITA

   10.81 (10.8)100m 18

   38.40 (27.5)FINISH 19

   10.62 (10.6)100m 12

   38.27 (27.6)FINISH 15

 3 61.  Francesca BETTRONE - ITA 74.  Natalia CZERWONKA - POL

   10.88 (10.8)100m 22

   38.34 (27.4)FINISH 17

   11.07 (11.0)100m 25

   38.86 (27.7)FINISH 24

 4 75.  Alexandra IANCULESCU - ROU 80.  Jerica TANDIMAN - USA

   11.08 (11.0)100m 26

   39.65 (28.5)FINISH 28

   10.87 (10.8)100m 21

   38.83 (27.9)FINISH 23

 5 56.  Ruining TIAN - CHN 59.  Roxanne DUFTER - GER

   11.02 (11.0)100m 24

   39.17 (28.1)FINISH 26

   11.45 (11.4)100m 28

   39.27 (27.8)FINISH 27

 6 60.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER 54.  Huawei LI - CHN

   10.86 (10.8)100m 20

   38.39 (27.5)FINISH 18

   10.92 (10.9)100m 23

   38.96 (28.0)FINISH 25

 7 76.  Nadezhda ASEEVA - RUS 68.  Anice DAS - NED

   10.59 (10.5)100m 9

   37.70 (27.1)FINISH 9

   10.60 (10.6)100m 11

   38.43 (27.8)FINISH 20

 8 72.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 66.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ

   10.58 (10.5)100m 7

   37.43 (26.8)FINISH 4

   10.57 (10.5)100m 6

   37.71 (27.1)FINISH 10

 9 58.  Judith DANNHAUER - GER 69.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED

   10.47 (10.4)100m 4

   38.45 (27.9)FINISH 21

   10.84 (10.8)100m 19

   38.29 (27.4)FINISH 16

 10 81.  Sugar TODD - USA 51.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT

   10.53 (10.5)100m 5

   37.95 (27.4)FINISH 13

   10.62 (10.6)100m 12

   37.59 (26.9)FINISH 7

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:58:50  25-2-2017 page 1 of 2 



Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 79.  Heather BERGSMA - USA 57.  Karolina ERBANOVA - CZE

   10.58 (10.5)100m 7

   37.22 (26.6)FINISH 3

   10.40 (10.4)100m 1

   37.06 (26.6)FINISH 2

 12 65.  Maki TSUJI - JPN 53.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN

   10.40 (10.4)100m 1

   37.56 (27.1)FINISH 6

   10.59 (10.5)100m 9

   37.66 (27.0)FINISH 8

 13 64.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN 63.  Erina KAMIYA - JPN

   10.40 (10.4)100m 1

   36.75 (26.3)FINISH 1

   10.66 (10.6)100m 14

   37.91 (27.2)FINISH 12

 14 77.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS 70.  Jorien TER MORS - NED

   10.72 (10.7)100m 16

   37.90 (27.1)FINISH 11

   10.67 (10.6)100m 15

   37.55 (26.9)FINISH 5

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:58:51  25-2-2017 page 2 of 2 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT MEN 500m

Saturday, 25 February 2017

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk

 21 34.18Ronald MULDER Out121 NED

 17 34.21Roman KRECH In102 KAZ 0.03

 31 34.29Ruslan MURASHOV Out133 RUS 0.11

 4 34.31Laurent DUBREUIL In124 CAN 0.13

 11 34.37Nico IHLE Out145 GER 0.19

 26 34.43Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In86 NOR 0.25

 9 34.44Mika POUTALA In137 FIN 0.26

 34 34.46Mitchell WHITMORE In118 USA 0.28

 23 34.48Kai VERBIJ Out79 NED 0.30

 14 34.54Ryohei HAGA Out810 JPN 0.36

 12 34.59David BOSA Out611 ITA 0.41

 15 34.68Tsubasa HASEGAWA In1412 JPN 0.50

 25 34.73Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN In113 NOR 0.55

 29 34.77Artur NOGAL In614 POL 0.59

 18 34.80Tae-Yun KIM Out1115 KOR 0.62

 33 34.87Jonathan GARCIA In716 USA 0.69

 28 34.88Piotr MICHALSKI Out217 POL 0.70

 22 34.90Kjeld NUIS Out1018 NED 0.72

 32 34.92Alexey YESIN Out319 RUS 0.74

 16 34.97Shunsuke NAKAMURA Out420 JPN 0.79

 7 34.98An LIU In421 CHN 0.80

 30 35.02Mikhail KAZELIN In222 RUS 0.84

 3 35.04Vincent DE HAITRE Out923 CAN 0.86

 13 35.10Mirko Giacomo NENZI In324 ITA 0.92

 27 35.15Sebastian KLOSINSKI Out525 POL 0.97

 10 35.42Joel DUFTER Out126 GER 1.24

 19 35.64Young-Ho KIM In527 KOR 1.46

 1 DQDaniel GREIG In9- AUS

Referee: Ivan DIAKOV (RUS)

Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)

Start: 13:18 - End: 13:48

Temp: 16°C

Hum: 28%

Ice Temp: -8.1°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 13:48:45  25-2-2017 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m

Saturday, 25 February 2017

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 25.  Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN - NOR 10.  Joel DUFTER - GER

    9.71 (09.7)100m 7

   34.73 (25.0)FINISH 13

   10.37 (10.3)100m 28

   35.42 (25.0)FINISH 26

 2 30.  Mikhail KAZELIN - RUS 28.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL

    9.82 (09.8)100m 18

   35.02 (25.2)FINISH 22

    9.78 (09.7)100m 13

   34.88 (25.1)FINISH 17

 3 13.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA 32.  Alexey YESIN - RUS

    9.86 (09.8)100m 21

   35.10 (25.2)FINISH 24

    9.81 (09.8)100m 17

   34.92 (25.1)FINISH 19

 4 7.  An LIU - CHN 16.  Shunsuke NAKAMURA - JPN

    9.75 (09.7)100m 11

   34.98 (25.2)FINISH 21

    9.88 (09.8)100m 22

   34.97 (25.0)FINISH 20

 5 19.  Young-Ho KIM - KOR 27.  Sebastian KLOSINSKI - POL

    9.94 (09.9)100m 24

   35.64 (25.7)FINISH 28

    9.98 (09.9)100m 25

   35.15 (25.1)FINISH 25

 6 29.  Artur NOGAL - POL 12.  David BOSA - ITA

    9.84 (09.8)100m 20

   34.77 (24.9)FINISH 14

    9.73 (09.7)100m 9

   34.59 (24.8)FINISH 11

 7 33.  Jonathan GARCIA - USA 23.  Kai VERBIJ - NED

   10.03 (10.0)100m 26

   34.87 (24.8)FINISH 16

    9.72 (09.7)100m 8

   34.48 (24.7)FINISH 9

 8 26.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR 14.  Ryohei HAGA - JPN

    9.82 (09.8)100m 18

   34.43 (24.6)FINISH 6

    9.66 (09.6)100m 5

   34.54 (24.8)FINISH 10

 9 1.  Daniel GREIG - AUS 3.  Vincent DE HAITRE - CAN

    9.80 (09.8)100m 16

   35.60 (25.8)FINISH DQ

   10.29 (10.2)100m 27

   35.04 (24.7)FINISH 23

 10 17.  Roman KRECH - KAZ 22.  Kjeld NUIS - NED

    9.47 (09.4)100m 1

   34.21 (24.7)FINISH 2

    9.89 (09.8)100m 23

   34.90 (25.0)FINISH 18

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 13:48:50  25-2-2017 page 1 of 2 



Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 34.  Mitchell WHITMORE - USA 18.  Tae-Yun KIM - KOR

    9.78 (09.7)100m 13

   34.46 (24.6)FINISH 8

    9.73 (09.7)100m 9

   34.80 (25.0)FINISH 15

 12 4.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN 21.  Ronald MULDER - NED

    9.64 (09.6)100m 3

   34.31 (24.6)FINISH 4

    9.51 (09.5)100m 2

   34.18 (24.6)FINISH 1

 13 9.  Mika POUTALA - FIN 31.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS

    9.78 (09.7)100m 13

   34.44 (24.6)FINISH 7

    9.65 (09.6)100m 4

   34.29 (24.6)FINISH 3

 14 15.  Tsubasa HASEGAWA - JPN 11.  Nico IHLE - GER

    9.75 (09.7)100m 11

   34.68 (24.9)FINISH 12

    9.69 (09.6)100m 6

   34.37 (24.6)FINISH 5

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 13:48:51  25-2-2017 page 2 of 2 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 25 February 2017

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 64 1:12.51Nao KODAIRA Out13  36.2551 JPN

 70 1:12.53Jorien TER MORS In12  36.2652 NED 0.02

 79 1:12.95Heather BERGSMA Out14  36.4753 USA 0.44

 57 1:13.53Karolina ERBANOVA In13  36.7654 CZE 1.02

 72 1:13.96Hege BØKKO Out11  36.9805 NOR 1.45

 78 1:14.46Yekaterina SHIKHOVA Out12  37.2306 RUS 1.95

 59 1:14.61Roxanne DUFTER In1  37.3057 GER 2.10

 77 1:14.64Olga FATKULINA In8  37.3208 RUS 2.13

 69 1:14.69Sanneke DE NEELING Out9  37.3459 NED 2.18

 51 1:14.74Vanessa HERZOG In11  37.37010 AUT 2.23

 66 1:14.74Yekaterina AYDOVA In3  37.37010 KAZ 2.23

 74 1:14.84Natalia CZERWONKA In10  37.42012 POL 2.33

 60 1:14.93Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER Out7  37.46513 GER 2.42

 65 1:15.02Maki TSUJI Out10  37.51014 JPN 2.51

 81 1:15.05Sugar TODD In5  37.52515 USA 2.54

 63 1:15.27Erina KAMIYA Out8  37.63516 JPN 2.76

 61 1:15.76Francesca BETTRONE Out4  37.88017 ITA 3.25

 53 1:15.78Heather MCLEAN In14  37.89018 CAN 3.27

 76 1:16.00Nadezhda ASEEVA Out1  38.00019 RUS 3.49

 68 1:16.35Anice DAS In6  38.17520 NED 3.84

 55 1:16.37Nan SUN In7  38.18521 CHN 3.86

 73 1:16.62Martine RIPSRUD Out6  38.31022 NOR 4.11

 58 1:16.84Judith DANNHAUER Out3  38.42023 GER 4.33

 80 1:16.88Jerica TANDIMAN In9  38.44024 USA 4.37

 56 1:16.91Ruining TIAN In2  38.45525 CHN 4.40

 62 1:17.93Yvonne DALDOSSI Out2  38.96526 ITA 5.42

 54 1:18.54Huawei LI In4  39.27027 CHN 6.03

 75 1:19.41Alexandra IANCULESCU Out5  39.70528 ROU 6.90

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)

Starter: Bruce LANSER (USA)

Start: 14:11 - End: 14:47

Temp: 16°C

Hum: 28%

Ice Temp: -8.1°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 14:48:14  25-2-2017 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 25 February 2017

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 59.  Roxanne DUFTER - GER 76.  Nadezhda ASEEVA - RUS

   18.83 (18.8)200m 27

   46.04 (27.2)600m 19

 1:14.61 (28.5)FINISH 7

   18.17 (18.1)200m 16

   45.97 (27.8)600m 18

 1:16.00 (30.0)FINISH 19

 2 56.  Ruining TIAN - CHN 62.  Yvonne DALDOSSI - ITA

   18.47 (18.4)200m 23

   46.86 (28.3)600m 25

 1:16.91 (30.0)FINISH 25

   18.14 (18.1)200m 15

   46.94 (28.8)600m 26

 1:17.93 (30.9)FINISH 26

 3 66.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ 58.  Judith DANNHAUER - GER

   17.98 (17.9)200m 9

   45.84 (27.8)600m 15

 1:14.74 (28.9)FINISH 10

   17.87 (17.8)200m 6

   45.85 (27.9)600m 16

 1:16.84 (30.9)FINISH 23

 4 54.  Huawei LI - CHN 61.  Francesca BETTRONE - ITA

   18.76 (18.7)200m 26

   47.28 (28.5)600m 27

 1:18.54 (31.2)FINISH 27

   18.69 (18.6)200m 25

   46.41 (27.7)600m 23

 1:15.76 (29.3)FINISH 17

 5 81.  Sugar TODD - USA 75.  Alexandra IANCULESCU - ROU

   17.86 (17.8)200m 5

   45.42 (27.5)600m 10

 1:15.05 (29.6)FINISH 15

   18.90 (18.9)200m 28

   47.91 (29.0)600m 28

 1:19.41 (31.5)FINISH 28

 6 68.  Anice DAS - NED 73.  Martine RIPSRUD - NOR

   18.03 (18.0)200m 11

   46.33 (28.3)600m 22

 1:16.35 (30.0)FINISH 20

   18.20 (18.2)200m 17

   45.94 (27.7)600m 17

 1:16.62 (30.6)FINISH 22

 7 55.  Nan SUN - CHN 60.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER

   18.51 (18.5)200m 24

   46.59 (28.0)600m 24

 1:16.37 (29.7)FINISH 21

   18.20 (18.2)200m 17

   45.73 (27.5)600m 14

 1:14.93 (29.2)FINISH 13

 8 77.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS 63.  Erina KAMIYA - JPN

   18.00 (18.0)200m 10

   45.22 (27.2)600m 7

 1:14.64 (29.4)FINISH 8

   18.03 (18.0)200m 11

   45.34 (27.3)600m 9

 1:15.27 (29.9)FINISH 16

 9 80.  Jerica TANDIMAN - USA 69.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED

   18.33 (18.3)200m 21

   46.20 (27.8)600m 21

 1:16.88 (30.6)FINISH 24

   18.30 (18.3)200m 19

   45.50 (27.2)600m 11

 1:14.69 (29.1)FINISH 9
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 74.  Natalia CZERWONKA - POL 65.  Maki TSUJI - JPN

   18.34 (18.3)200m 22

   46.05 (27.7)600m 20

 1:14.84 (28.7)FINISH 12

   17.69 (17.6)200m 4

   45.14 (27.4)600m 6

 1:15.02 (29.8)FINISH 14

 11 51.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT 72.  Hege BØKKO - NOR

   17.95 (17.9)200m 8

   45.33 (27.3)600m 8

 1:14.74 (29.4)FINISH 10

   17.88 (17.8)200m 7

   44.95 (27.0)600m 5

 1:13.96 (29.0)FINISH 5

 12 70.  Jorien TER MORS - NED 78.  Yekaterina SHIKHOVA - RUS

   18.03 (18.0)200m 11

   44.74 (26.7)600m 4

 1:12.53 (27.7)FINISH 2

   18.31 (18.3)200m 20

   45.72 (27.4)600m 13

 1:14.46 (28.7)FINISH 6

 13 57.  Karolina ERBANOVA - CZE 64.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN

   17.51 (17.5)200m 1

   44.57 (27.0)600m 3

 1:13.53 (28.9)FINISH 4

   17.56 (17.5)200m 2

   43.99 (26.4)600m 1

 1:12.51 (28.5)FINISH 1

 14 53.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN 79.  Heather BERGSMA - USA

   18.08 (18.0)200m 14

   45.67 (27.5)600m 12

 1:15.78 (30.1)FINISH 18

   17.66 (17.6)200m 3

   44.55 (26.8)600m 2

 1:12.95 (28.3)FINISH 3
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT MEN 1000m

Saturday, 25 February 2017

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 22 1:06.61Kjeld NUIS In13  33.3051 NED

 3 1:06.72Vincent DE HAITRE In12  33.3602 CAN 0.11

 23 1:06.73Kai VERBIJ In11  33.3653 NED 0.12

 26 1:07.08Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In10  33.5404 NOR 0.47

 11 1:07.16Nico IHLE Out10  33.5805 GER 0.55

 33 1:07.83Jonathan GARCIA Out12  33.9156 USA 1.22

 34 1:07.88Mitchell WHITMORE Out11  33.9407 USA 1.27

 10 1:07.88Joel DUFTER Out7  33.9407 GER 1.27

 9 1:07.96Mika POUTALA In14  33.9809 FIN 1.35

 4 1:08.07Laurent DUBREUIL Out14  34.03510 CAN 1.46

 21 1:08.07Ronald MULDER Out8  34.03510 NED 1.46

 16 1:08.49Shunsuke NAKAMURA In7  34.24512 JPN 1.88

 15 1:08.49Tsubasa HASEGAWA In5  34.24512 JPN 1.88

 31 1:08.56Ruslan MURASHOV In9  34.28014 RUS 1.95

 17 1:08.60Roman KRECH Out2  34.30015 KAZ 1.99

 18 1:08.70Tae-Yun KIM Out13  34.35016 KOR 2.09

 28 1:08.76Piotr MICHALSKI Out1  34.38017 POL 2.15

 7 1:08.78An LIU Out6  34.39018 CHN 2.17

 25 1:08.79Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN In6  34.39519 NOR 2.18

 27 1:08.81Sebastian KLOSINSKI In8  34.40520 POL 2.20

 12 1:08.88David BOSA In4  34.44021 ITA 2.27

 14 1:09.19Ryohei HAGA Out5  34.59522 JPN 2.58

 13 1:09.24Mirko Giacomo NENZI In1  34.62023 ITA 2.63

 19 1:09.49Young-Ho KIM In3  34.74524 KOR 2.88

 29 1:09.75Artur NOGAL Out3  34.87525 POL 3.14

 1 1:09.96Daniel GREIG In2  34.98026 AUS 3.35

 30 1:10.31Mikhail KAZELIN Out4  35.15527 RUS 3.70

 32 DQAlexey YESIN Out9 -- RUS

Referee: Ivan DIAKOV (RUS)

Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)

Start: 15:07 - End: 15:44

Temp: 15°C

Hum: 28%

Ice Temp: -8.1°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1000m

Saturday, 25 February 2017

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 13.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA 28.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL

   16.59 (16.5)200m 18

   41.98 (25.3)600m 25

 1:09.24 (27.2)FINISH 24

   16.68 (16.6)200m 23

   41.91 (25.2)600m 23

 1:08.76 (26.8)FINISH 17

 2 1.  Daniel GREIG - AUS 17.  Roman KRECH - KAZ

   16.55 (16.5)200m 15

   41.85 (25.3)600m 21

 1:09.96 (28.1)FINISH 27

   16.37 (16.3)200m 7

   41.37 (25.0)600m 14

 1:08.60 (27.2)FINISH 15

 3 19.  Young-Ho KIM - KOR 29.  Artur NOGAL - POL

   16.76 (16.7)200m 27

   42.47 (25.7)600m 28

 1:09.49 (27.0)FINISH 25

   16.63 (16.6)200m 21

   41.89 (25.2)600m 22

 1:09.75 (27.8)FINISH 26

 4 12.  David BOSA - ITA 30.  Mikhail KAZELIN - RUS

   16.43 (16.4)200m 13

   41.56 (25.1)600m 17

 1:08.88 (27.3)FINISH 21

   16.71 (16.7)200m 24

   42.20 (25.4)600m 27

 1:10.31 (28.1)FINISH 28

 5 15.  Tsubasa HASEGAWA - JPN 14.  Ryohei HAGA - JPN

   16.27 (16.2)200m 4

   41.35 (25.0)600m 12

 1:08.49 (27.1)FINISH 12

   16.25 (16.2)200m 2

   41.19 (24.9)600m 7

 1:09.19 (28.0)FINISH 23

 6 25.  Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN - NOR 7.  An LIU - CHN

   16.42 (16.4)200m 12

   41.43 (25.0)600m 16

 1:08.79 (27.3)FINISH 19

   16.52 (16.5)200m 14

   41.96 (25.4)600m 24

 1:08.78 (26.8)FINISH 18

 7 16.  Shunsuke NAKAMURA - JPN 10.  Joel DUFTER - GER

   16.58 (16.5)200m 17

   41.76 (25.1)600m 19

 1:08.49 (26.7)FINISH 12

   16.72 (16.7)200m 25

   41.69 (24.9)600m 18

 1:07.88 (26.1)FINISH 7

 8 27.  Sebastian KLOSINSKI - POL 21.  Ronald MULDER - NED

   16.65 (16.6)200m 22

   41.80 (25.1)600m 20

 1:08.81 (27.0)FINISH 20

   16.37 (16.3)200m 7

   41.04 (24.6)600m 4

 1:08.07 (27.0)FINISH 10

 9 31.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS 32.  Alexey YESIN - RUS

   16.41 (16.4)200m 10

   41.35 (24.9)600m 12

 1:08.56 (27.2)FINISH 14

   16.89 (16.8)200m 28

   41.99 (25.1)600m 26

 1:09.03 (27.0)FINISH DQ
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 26.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR 11.  Nico IHLE - GER

   16.62 (16.6)200m 19

   41.39 (24.7)600m 15

 1:07.08 (25.6)FINISH 4

   16.41 (16.4)200m 10

   41.05 (24.6)600m 5

 1:07.16 (26.1)FINISH 5

 11 23.  Kai VERBIJ - NED 34.  Mitchell WHITMORE - USA

   16.35 (16.3)200m 5

   40.96 (24.6)600m 1

 1:06.73 (25.7)FINISH 3

   16.37 (16.3)200m 7

   40.96 (24.5)600m 1

 1:07.88 (26.9)FINISH 7

 12 3.  Vincent DE HAITRE - CAN 33.  Jonathan GARCIA - USA

   16.73 (16.7)200m 26

   41.21 (24.4)600m 8

 1:06.72 (25.5)FINISH 2

   16.62 (16.6)200m 19

   41.32 (24.7)600m 11

 1:07.83 (26.5)FINISH 6

 13 22.  Kjeld NUIS - NED 18.  Tae-Yun KIM - KOR

   16.55 (16.5)200m 15

   41.09 (24.5)600m 6

 1:06.61 (25.5)FINISH 1

   16.35 (16.3)200m 5

   41.30 (24.9)600m 10

 1:08.70 (27.4)FINISH 16

 14 9.  Mika POUTALA - FIN 4.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN

   16.24 (16.2)200m 1

   41.26 (25.0)600m 9

 1:07.96 (26.7)FINISH 9

   16.25 (16.2)200m 2

   40.98 (24.7)600m 3

 1:08.07 (27.0)FINISH 10
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 26 February 2017

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 64 36.80Nao KODAIRA Out14  36.8001 JPN

 57 37.23Karolina ERBANOVA In13  37.2302 CZE 0.43

 65 37.28Maki TSUJI Out11  37.2803 JPN 0.48

 53 37.29Heather MCLEAN In8  37.2904 CAN 0.49

 79 37.35Heather BERGSMA Out13  37.3505 USA 0.55

 70 37.39Jorien TER MORS In14  37.3906 NED 0.59

 77 37.58Olga FATKULINA Out10  37.5807 RUS 0.78

 76 37.73Nadezhda ASEEVA Out8  37.7308 RUS 0.93

 63 37.76Erina KAMIYA In9  37.7609 JPN 0.96

 72 37.88Hege BØKKO Out12  37.88010 NOR 1.08

 81 38.04Sugar TODD Out9  38.04011 USA 1.24

 51 38.05Vanessa HERZOG In12  38.05012 AUT 1.25

 66 38.12Yekaterina AYDOVA In11  38.12013 KAZ 1.32

 61 38.24Francesca BETTRONE Out6  38.24014 ITA 1.44

 68 38.31Anice DAS In4  38.31015 NED 1.51

 60 38.31Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER Out7  38.31015 GER 1.51

 78 38.34Yekaterina SHIKHOVA In10  38.34017 RUS 1.54

 73 38.48Martine RIPSRUD Out5  38.48018 NOR 1.68

 58 38.57Judith DANNHAUER Out4  38.57019 GER 1.77

 69 38.63Sanneke DE NEELING In7  38.63020 NED 1.83

 62 38.76Yvonne DALDOSSI In3  38.76021 ITA 1.96

 55 38.88Nan SUN Out3  38.88022 CHN 2.08

 80 38.97Jerica TANDIMAN In2  38.97023 USA 2.17

 54 39.08Huawei LI In1  39.08024 CHN 2.28

 74 39.10Natalia CZERWONKA In6  39.10025 POL 2.30

 59 39.51Roxanne DUFTER In5  39.51026 GER 2.71

 75 39.77Alexandra IANCULESCU Out1  39.77027 ROU 2.97

 56 1:04.47Ruining TIAN Out2  64.47028 CHN 27.67

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)

Starter: Bruce LANSER (USA)

Start: 12:30 - End: 13:05

Temp: 15.7°C

Hum: 28%

Ice Temp: -8.4°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 26 February 2017

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 54.  Huawei LI - CHN 75.  Alexandra IANCULESCU - ROU

   10.97 (10.9)100m 22

   39.08 (28.1)FINISH 23

   11.09 (11.0)100m 24

   39.77 (28.6)FINISH 26

 2 80.  Jerica TANDIMAN - USA 56.  Ruining TIAN - CHN

   10.88 (10.8)100m 19

   38.97 (28.0)FINISH 22

   10.78 (10.7)100m 16

 1:04.47 (53.7)FINISH 27

 3 62.  Yvonne DALDOSSI - ITA 55.  Nan SUN - CHN

   10.73 (10.7)100m 15

   38.76 (28.0)FINISH 20

   11.12 (11.1)100m 25

   38.88 (27.7)FINISH 21

 4 68.  Anice DAS - NED 58.  Judith DANNHAUER - GER

   10.72 (10.7)100m 14

   38.31 (27.5)FINISH 14

   10.58 (10.5)100m 6

   38.57 (27.9)FINISH 18

 5 59.  Roxanne DUFTER - GER 73.  Martine RIPSRUD - NOR

   11.57 (11.5)100m 27

   39.51 (27.9)FINISH 25

   10.83 (10.8)100m 18

   38.48 (27.6)FINISH 17

 6 74.  Natalia CZERWONKA - POL 61.  Francesca BETTRONE - ITA

   11.17 (11.1)100m 26

   39.10 (27.9)FINISH 24

   10.79 (10.7)100m 17

   38.24 (27.4)FINISH 13

 7 69.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED 60.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER

   10.92 (10.9)100m 21

   38.63 (27.7)FINISH 19

   10.89 (10.8)100m 20

   38.31 (27.4)FINISH 14

 8 53.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN 76.  Nadezhda ASEEVA - RUS

   10.44 (10.4)100m 3

   37.29 (26.8)FINISH 4

   10.64 (10.6)100m 7

   37.73 (27.0)FINISH 8

 9 63.  Erina KAMIYA - JPN 81.  Sugar TODD - USA

   10.69 (10.6)100m 11

   37.76 (27.0)FINISH 9

   10.55 (10.5)100m 5

   38.04 (27.4)FINISH 11

 10 78.  Yekaterina SHIKHOVA - RUS 77.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS

   11.00 (11.0)100m 23

   38.34 (27.3)FINISH 16

   10.68 (10.6)100m 10

   37.58 (26.9)FINISH 7
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 66.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ 65.  Maki TSUJI - JPN

   38.12 (10.5)100m 28

FINISH

   10.33 (10.3)100m 1

   37.28 (26.9)FINISH 3

 12 51.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT 72.  Hege BØKKO - NOR

   10.71 (10.7)100m 13

   38.05 (27.3)FINISH 12

   10.69 (10.6)100m 11

   37.88 (27.1)FINISH 10

 13 57.  Karolina ERBANOVA - CZE 79.  Heather BERGSMA - USA

   10.47 (10.4)100m 4

   37.23 (26.7)FINISH 2

   10.66 (10.6)100m 9

   37.35 (26.6)FINISH 5

 14 70.  Jorien TER MORS - NED 64.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN

   10.65 (10.6)100m 8

   37.39 (26.7)FINISH 6

   10.37 (10.3)100m 2

   36.80 (26.4)FINISH 1
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 26 February 2017

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 21 34.08Ronald MULDER In11  34.0801 NED

 17 34.21Roman KRECH Out10  34.2102 KAZ 0.13

 9 34.23Mika POUTALA Out11  34.2303 FIN 0.15

 23 34.25Kai VERBIJ In14  34.2504 NED 0.17

 31 34.26Ruslan MURASHOV In9  34.2605 RUS 0.18

 14 34.44Ryohei HAGA In7  34.4406 JPN 0.36

 15 34.46Tsubasa HASEGAWA Out8  34.4607 JPN 0.38

 34 34.50Mitchell WHITMORE Out12  34.5008 USA 0.42

 4 34.50Laurent DUBREUIL Out13  34.5008 CAN 0.42

 26 34.62Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out14  34.62010 NOR 0.54

 18 34.65Tae-Yun KIM In6  34.65011 KOR 0.57

 29 34.71Artur NOGAL Out5  34.71012 POL 0.63

 12 34.73David BOSA In8  34.73013 ITA 0.65

 13 34.75Mirko Giacomo NENZI Out4  34.75014 ITA 0.67

 25 34.77Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN Out7  34.77015 NOR 0.69

 28 34.84Piotr MICHALSKI In4  34.84016 POL 0.76

 22 34.84Kjeld NUIS In12  34.84016 NED 0.76

 33 34.87Jonathan GARCIA Out9  34.87018 USA 0.79

 30 34.90Mikhail KAZELIN Out3  34.90019 RUS 0.82

 10 35.00Joel DUFTER In3  35.00020 GER 0.92

 3 35.00Vincent DE HAITRE In10  35.00020 CAN 0.92

 11 35.03Nico IHLE In13  35.03022 GER 0.95

 16 35.04Shunsuke NAKAMURA In5  35.04023 JPN 0.96

 7 35.09An LIU Out6  35.09024 CHN 1.01

 27 35.31Sebastian KLOSINSKI In2  35.31025 POL 1.23

 19 35.66Young-Ho KIM Out2  35.66026 KOR 1.58

 1 35.79Daniel GREIG Out1  35.79027 AUS 1.71

 32 DQAlexey YESIN In1 -- RUS

Referee: Ivan DIAKOV (RUS)

Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)

Start: 13:22 - End: 13:53

Temp: 15.9°C

Hum: 28%

Ice Temp: -8.4°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 26 February 2017

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 32.  Alexey YESIN - RUS 1.  Daniel GREIG - AUS

    9.88 (09.8)100m 22

   35.05 (25.1)FINISH DQ

    9.81 (09.8)100m 16

   35.79 (25.9)FINISH 28

 2 27.  Sebastian KLOSINSKI - POL 19.  Young-Ho KIM - KOR

   10.02 (10.0)100m 26

   35.31 (25.2)FINISH 26

   10.00 (10.0)100m 25

   35.66 (25.6)FINISH 27

 3 10.  Joel DUFTER - GER 30.  Mikhail KAZELIN - RUS

    9.99 (09.9)100m 23

   35.00 (25.0)FINISH 20

    9.81 (09.8)100m 16

   34.90 (25.0)FINISH 19

 4 28.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL 13.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA

    9.78 (09.7)100m 14

   34.84 (25.0)FINISH 16

    9.72 (09.7)100m 10

   34.75 (25.0)FINISH 14

 5 16.  Shunsuke NAKAMURA - JPN 29.  Artur NOGAL - POL

    9.86 (09.8)100m 21

   35.04 (25.1)FINISH 23

    9.75 (09.7)100m 12

   34.71 (24.9)FINISH 12

 6 18.  Tae-Yun KIM - KOR 7.  An LIU - CHN

    9.69 (09.6)100m 8

   34.65 (24.9)FINISH 11

    9.79 (09.7)100m 15

   35.09 (25.3)FINISH 25

 7 14.  Ryohei HAGA - JPN 25.  Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN - NOR

    9.62 (09.6)100m 3

   34.44 (24.8)FINISH 6

    9.71 (09.7)100m 9

   34.77 (25.0)FINISH 15

 8 12.  David BOSA - ITA 15.  Tsubasa HASEGAWA - JPN

    9.83 (09.8)100m 19

   34.73 (24.8)FINISH 13

    9.65 (09.6)100m 6

   34.46 (24.8)FINISH 7

 9 31.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS 33.  Jonathan GARCIA - USA

    9.73 (09.7)100m 11

   34.26 (24.5)FINISH 5

    9.99 (09.9)100m 23

   34.87 (24.9)FINISH 18

 10 3.  Vincent DE HAITRE - CAN 17.  Roman KRECH - KAZ

   10.06 (10.0)100m 27

   35.00 (24.9)FINISH 20

    9.45 (09.4)100m 1

   34.21 (24.7)FINISH 2

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 13:52:51  26-2-2017 page 1 of 2 



Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 21.  Ronald MULDER - NED 9.  Mika POUTALA - FIN

    9.52 (09.5)100m 2

   34.08 (24.5)FINISH 1

    9.62 (09.6)100m 3

   34.23 (24.6)FINISH 3

 12 22.  Kjeld NUIS - NED 34.  Mitchell WHITMORE - USA

   10.14 (10.1)100m 28

   34.84 (24.7)FINISH 16

    9.76 (09.7)100m 13

   34.50 (24.7)FINISH 8

 13 11.  Nico IHLE - GER 4.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN

    9.82 (09.8)100m 18

   35.03 (25.2)FINISH 22

    9.64 (09.6)100m 5

   34.50 (24.8)FINISH 8

 14 23.  Kai VERBIJ - NED 26.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR

    9.66 (09.6)100m 7

   34.25 (24.5)FINISH 4

    9.83 (09.8)100m 19

   34.62 (24.7)FINISH 10
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 26 February 2017

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 79 1:12.28Heather BERGSMA In13  36.1401 USA

 70 1:12.58Jorien TER MORS Out13  36.2902 NED 0.30

 64 1:13.17Nao KODAIRA In14  36.5853 JPN 0.89

 57 1:13.83Karolina ERBANOVA Out14  36.9154 CZE 1.55

 78 1:13.95Yekaterina SHIKHOVA In8  36.9755 RUS 1.67

 72 1:14.04Hege BØKKO In12  37.0206 NOR 1.76

 65 1:14.10Maki TSUJI In11  37.0507 JPN 1.82

 69 1:14.33Sanneke DE NEELING In6  37.1658 NED 2.05

 53 1:14.36Heather MCLEAN Out11  37.1809 CAN 2.08

 51 1:14.45Vanessa HERZOG Out10  37.22510 AUT 2.17

 60 1:14.49Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER In7  37.24511 GER 2.21

 74 1:14.78Natalia CZERWONKA Out6  37.39012 POL 2.50

 76 1:14.80Nadezhda ASEEVA In9  37.40013 RUS 2.52

 66 1:15.02Yekaterina AYDOVA Out9  37.51014 KAZ 2.74

 63 1:15.02Erina KAMIYA In10  37.51014 JPN 2.74

 68 1:15.11Anice DAS Out7  37.55516 NED 2.83

 77 1:15.17Olga FATKULINA Out12  37.58517 RUS 2.89

 59 1:15.51Roxanne DUFTER Out4  37.75518 GER 3.23

 61 1:15.70Francesca BETTRONE In5  37.85019 ITA 3.42

 81 1:15.89Sugar TODD Out8  37.94520 USA 3.61

 55 1:16.40Nan SUN Out5  38.20021 CHN 4.12

 58 1:16.80Judith DANNHAUER In3  38.40022 GER 4.52

 80 1:16.83Jerica TANDIMAN Out3  38.41523 USA 4.55

 73 1:17.08Martine RIPSRUD In4  38.54024 NOR 4.80

 56 1:17.69Ruining TIAN Out1  38.84525 CHN 5.41

 62 1:17.86Yvonne DALDOSSI In2  38.93026 ITA 5.58

 54 1:18.94Huawei LI Out2  39.47027 CHN 6.66

 75 1:19.94Alexandra IANCULESCU In1  39.97028 ROU 7.66

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)

Starter: Bruce LANSER (USA)

Start: 14:14 - End: 14:49

Temp: 15.9°C

Hum: 28%

Ice Temp: -8.7°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 26 February 2017

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 75.  Alexandra IANCULESCU - ROU 56.  Ruining TIAN - CHN

   18.81 (18.8)200m 25

   48.26 (29.4)600m 28

 1:19.94 (31.6)FINISH 28

   18.86 (18.8)200m 26

   47.37 (28.5)600m 26

 1:17.69 (30.3)FINISH 25

 2 62.  Yvonne DALDOSSI - ITA 54.  Huawei LI - CHN

   18.16 (18.1)200m 17

   46.77 (28.6)600m 25

 1:17.86 (31.0)FINISH 26

   18.98 (18.9)200m 27

   47.52 (28.5)600m 27

 1:18.94 (31.4)FINISH 27

 3 58.  Judith DANNHAUER - GER 80.  Jerica TANDIMAN - USA

   18.05 (18.0)200m 14

   46.23 (28.1)600m 21

 1:16.80 (30.5)FINISH 22

   18.58 (18.5)200m 23

   46.53 (27.9)600m 22

 1:16.83 (30.3)FINISH 23

 4 73.  Martine RIPSRUD - NOR 59.  Roxanne DUFTER - GER

   18.24 (18.2)200m 19

   46.15 (27.9)600m 20

 1:17.08 (30.9)FINISH 24

   19.03 (19.0)200m 28

   46.66 (27.6)600m 23

 1:15.51 (28.8)FINISH 18

 5 61.  Francesca BETTRONE - ITA 55.  Nan SUN - CHN

   18.28 (18.2)200m 20

   46.04 (27.7)600m 19

 1:15.70 (29.6)FINISH 19

   18.79 (18.7)200m 24

   46.73 (27.9)600m 24

 1:16.40 (29.6)FINISH 21

 6 69.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED 74.  Natalia CZERWONKA - POL

   18.31 (18.3)200m 21

   45.74 (27.4)600m 16

 1:14.33 (28.5)FINISH 8

   18.40 (18.4)200m 22

   45.74 (27.3)600m 16

 1:14.78 (29.0)FINISH 12

 7 60.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER 68.  Anice DAS - NED

   18.17 (18.1)200m 18

   45.48 (27.3)600m 13

 1:14.49 (29.0)FINISH 11

   18.10 (18.1)200m 16

   45.61 (27.5)600m 14

 1:15.11 (29.5)FINISH 16

 8 78.  Yekaterina SHIKHOVA - RUS 81.  Sugar TODD - USA

   18.04 (18.0)200m 12

   45.19 (27.1)600m 8

 1:13.95 (28.7)FINISH 5

   18.09 (18.0)200m 15

   46.02 (27.9)600m 18

 1:15.89 (29.8)FINISH 20

 9 76.  Nadezhda ASEEVA - RUS 66.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ

   17.83 (17.8)200m 6

   45.23 (27.4)600m 10

 1:14.80 (29.5)FINISH 13

   18.03 (18.0)200m 10

   45.69 (27.6)600m 15

 1:15.02 (29.3)FINISH 14
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 63.  Erina KAMIYA - JPN 51.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT

   17.85 (17.8)200m 7

   45.05 (27.2)600m 7

 1:15.02 (29.9)FINISH 14

   18.03 (18.0)200m 10

   45.22 (27.1)600m 9

 1:14.45 (29.2)FINISH 10

 11 65.  Maki TSUJI - JPN 53.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN

   17.36 (17.3)200m 1

   44.66 (27.3)600m 4

 1:14.10 (29.4)FINISH 7

   17.68 (17.6)200m 3

   44.77 (27.0)600m 5

 1:14.36 (29.5)FINISH 9

 12 72.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 77.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS

   17.93 (17.9)200m 8

   45.28 (27.3)600m 11

 1:14.04 (28.7)FINISH 6

   18.04 (18.0)200m 12

   45.29 (27.2)600m 12

 1:15.17 (29.8)FINISH 17

 13 79.  Heather BERGSMA - USA 70.  Jorien TER MORS - NED

   17.72 (17.7)200m 4

   44.30 (26.5)600m 1

 1:12.28 (27.9)FINISH 1

   18.02 (18.0)200m 9

   44.65 (26.6)600m 3

 1:12.58 (27.9)FINISH 2

 14 64.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN 57.  Karolina ERBANOVA - CZE

   17.57 (17.5)200m 2

   44.44 (26.8)600m 2

 1:13.17 (28.7)FINISH 3

   17.74 (17.7)200m 5

   44.85 (27.1)600m 6

 1:13.83 (28.9)FINISH 4
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 26 February 2017

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 22 1:06.51Kjeld NUIS Out9  33.2551 NED

 3 1:07.23Vincent DE HAITRE Out7  33.6152 CAN 0.72

 26 1:07.38Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out12  33.6903 NOR 0.87

 33 1:07.68Jonathan GARCIA In7  33.8404 USA 1.17

 11 1:07.75Nico IHLE In9  33.8755 GER 1.24

 4 1:07.77Laurent DUBREUIL In11  33.8856 CAN 1.26

 34 1:07.88Mitchell WHITMORE In10  33.9407 USA 1.37

 10 1:07.92Joel DUFTER In3  33.9608 GER 1.41

 23 1:07.94Kai VERBIJ Out13  33.9709 NED 1.43

 9 1:07.97Mika POUTALA Out11  33.98510 FIN 1.46

 21 1:08.23Ronald MULDER In13  34.11511 NED 1.72

 28 1:08.29Piotr MICHALSKI In5  34.14512 POL 1.78

 16 1:08.48Shunsuke NAKAMURA Out4  34.24013 JPN 1.97

 18 1:08.54Tae-Yun KIM In6  34.27014 KOR 2.03

 14 1:08.62Ryohei HAGA In8  34.31015 JPN 2.11

 27 1:08.65Sebastian KLOSINSKI Out2  34.32516 POL 2.14

 17 1:08.66Roman KRECH In12  34.33017 KAZ 2.15

 7 1:08.71An LIU In2  34.35518 CHN 2.20

 25 1:09.03Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN Out5  34.51519 NOR 2.52

 15 1:09.04Tsubasa HASEGAWA Out8  34.52020 JPN 2.53

 19 1:09.41Young-Ho KIM Out1  34.70521 KOR 2.90

 29 1:09.47Artur NOGAL In4  34.73522 POL 2.96

 12 1:09.70David BOSA Out6  34.85023 ITA 3.19

 30 1:09.94Mikhail KAZELIN In1  34.97024 RUS 3.43

 13 1:10.36Mirko Giacomo NENZI Out3  35.18025 ITA 3.85

 31 WDRRuslan MURASHOV Out10 -- RUS

Referee: Ivan DIAKOV (RUS)

Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)

Start: 15:07 - End: 15:40

Temp: 15.3°C

Hum: 27%

Ice Temp: -8.8°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 26 February 2017

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 30.  Mikhail KAZELIN - RUS 19.  Young-Ho KIM - KOR

   16.80 (16.8)200m 24

   42.65 (25.8)600m 25

 1:09.94 (27.2)FINISH 24

   16.92 (16.9)200m 25

   42.33 (25.4)600m 24

 1:09.41 (27.0)FINISH 21

 2 7.  An LIU - CHN 27.  Sebastian KLOSINSKI - POL

   16.72 (16.7)200m 21

   42.11 (25.3)600m 22

 1:08.71 (26.6)FINISH 18

   16.67 (16.6)200m 19

   41.79 (25.1)600m 20

 1:08.65 (26.8)FINISH 16

 3 10.  Joel DUFTER - GER 13.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA

   16.62 (16.6)200m 15

   41.57 (24.9)600m 19

 1:07.92 (26.3)FINISH 8

   16.65 (16.6)200m 17

   42.01 (25.3)600m 21

 1:10.36 (28.3)FINISH 25

 4 29.  Artur NOGAL - POL 16.  Shunsuke NAKAMURA - JPN

   16.47 (16.4)200m 12

   41.55 (25.0)600m 18

 1:09.47 (27.9)FINISH 22

   16.39 (16.3)200m 8

   41.41 (25.0)600m 11

 1:08.48 (27.0)FINISH 13

 5 28.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL 25.  Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN - NOR

   16.69 (16.6)200m 20

   41.49 (24.8)600m 16

 1:08.29 (26.8)FINISH 12

   16.24 (16.2)200m 2

   41.19 (24.9)600m 5

 1:09.03 (27.8)FINISH 19

 6 18.  Tae-Yun KIM - KOR 12.  David BOSA - ITA

   16.34 (16.3)200m 4

   41.46 (25.1)600m 13

 1:08.54 (27.0)FINISH 14

   16.65 (16.6)200m 17

   42.13 (25.4)600m 23

 1:09.70 (27.5)FINISH 23

 7 33.  Jonathan GARCIA - USA 3.  Vincent DE HAITRE - CAN

   16.78 (16.7)200m 23

   41.49 (24.7)600m 16

 1:07.68 (26.1)FINISH 4

   16.76 (16.7)200m 22

   41.47 (24.7)600m 15

 1:07.23 (25.7)FINISH 2

 8 14.  Ryohei HAGA - JPN 15.  Tsubasa HASEGAWA - JPN

   16.21 (16.2)200m 1

   41.41 (25.2)600m 11

 1:08.62 (27.2)FINISH 15

   16.35 (16.3)200m 6

   41.46 (25.1)600m 13

 1:09.04 (27.5)FINISH 20

 9 11.  Nico IHLE - GER 22.  Kjeld NUIS - NED

   16.41 (16.4)200m 10

   41.33 (24.9)600m 8

 1:07.75 (26.4)FINISH 5

   16.63 (16.6)200m 16

   41.13 (24.5)600m 2

 1:06.51 (25.3)FINISH 1
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 34.  Mitchell WHITMORE - USA 31.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS

   16.45 (16.4)200m 11

   40.91 (24.4)600m 1

 1:07.88 (26.9)FINISH 7

200m

600m

FINISH DNS

 11 4.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN 9.  Mika POUTALA - FIN

   16.34 (16.3)200m 4

   41.17 (24.8)600m 3

 1:07.77 (26.6)FINISH 6

   16.38 (16.3)200m 7

   41.17 (24.7)600m 3

 1:07.97 (26.8)FINISH 10

 12 17.  Roman KRECH - KAZ 26.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR

   16.29 (16.2)200m 3

   41.35 (25.0)600m 9

 1:08.66 (27.3)FINISH 17

   16.50 (16.5)200m 13

   41.32 (24.8)600m 7

 1:07.38 (26.0)FINISH 3

 13 21.  Ronald MULDER - NED 23.  Kai VERBIJ - NED

   16.40 (16.4)200m 9

   41.39 (24.9)600m 10

 1:08.23 (26.8)FINISH 11

   16.50 (16.5)200m 13

   41.29 (24.7)600m 6

 1:07.94 (26.6)FINISH 9
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES 

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017 

ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017 

Name Country Rnk Points Diff. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Nr 

Nao KODAIRA 1 JPN 146.390 36.75 1 1:12.51 36.80 1:13.17 1 1 3 64 

Heather BERGSMA 2 USA 147.185 0.80 37.22 3 1:12.95 37.35 1:12.28 3 5 1 79 

Jorien TER MORS 3 NED 147.495 1.11 37.55 5 1:12.53 37.39 1:12.58 2 6 2 70 

Karolina ERBANOVA 4 CZE 147.970 1.58 37.06 2 1:13.53 37.23 1:13.83 4 2 4 57 

Hege BØKKO 5 NOR 149.310 2.92 37.43 4 1:13.96 37.88 1:14.04 5 10 6 72 

Maki TSUJI 6 JPN 149.400 3.01 37.56 6 1:15.02 37.28 1:14.10 14 3 7 65 

Heather MCLEAN 7 CAN 150.020 3.63 37.66 8 1:15.78 37.29 1:14.36 18 4 9 53 

Vanessa HERZOG 8 AUT 150.235 3.85 37.59 7 1:14.74 38.05 1:14.45 10 12 10 51 

Olga FATKULINA 9 RUS 150.385 4.00 37.90 11 1:14.64 37.58 1:15.17 8 7 17 77 

Yekaterina SHIKHOVA 10 RUS 150.655 4.27 38.11 14 1:14.46 38.34 1:13.95 6 17 5 78 

Yekaterina AYDOVA 11 KAZ 150.710 4.32 37.71 10 1:14.74 38.12 1:15.02 10 13 14 66 

Erina KAMIYA 12 JPN 150.815 4.43 37.91 12 1:15.27 37.76 1:15.02 16 9 14 63 

Nadezhda ASEEVA 13 RUS 150.830 4.44 37.70 9 1:16.00 37.73 1:14.80 19 8 13 76 

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER 14 GER 151.410 5.02 38.39 18 1:14.93 38.31 1:14.49 13 15 11 60 

Sanneke DE NEELING 15 NED 151.430 5.04 38.29 16 1:14.69 38.63 1:14.33 9 20 8 69 

Sugar TODD 16 USA 151.460 5.07 37.95 13 1:15.05 38.04 1:15.89 15 11 20 81 

Francesca BETTRONE 17 ITA 152.310 5.92 38.34 17 1:15.76 38.24 1:15.70 17 14 19 61 

Anice DAS 18 NED 152.470 6.08 38.43 20 1:16.35 38.31 1:15.11 20 15 16 68 

Natalia CZERWONKA 19 POL 152.770 6.38 38.86 24 1:14.84 39.10 1:14.78 12 25 12 74 

Martine RIPSRUD 20 NOR 153.730 7.34 38.40 19 1:16.62 38.48 1:17.08 22 18 24 73 

Roxanne DUFTER 21 GER 153.840 7.45 39.27 27 1:14.61 39.51 1:15.51 7 26 18 59 

Judith DANNHAUER 21 GER 153.840 7.45 38.45 21 1:16.84 38.57 1:16.80 23 19 22 58 

Nan SUN 23 CHN 153.975 7.59 38.71 22 1:16.37 38.88 1:16.40 21 22 21 55 

Jerica TANDIMAN 24 USA 154.655 8.27 38.83 23 1:16.88 38.97 1:16.83 24 23 23 80 

Yvonne DALDOSSI 25 ITA 154.925 8.54 38.27 15 1:17.93 38.76 1:17.86 26 21 26 62 

Huawei LI 26 CHN 156.780 10.39 38.96 25 1:18.54 39.08 1:18.94 27 24 27 54 

Alexandra IANCULESCU 27 ROU 159.095 12.71 39.65 28 1:19.41 39.77 1:19.94 28 27 28 75 

Ruining TIAN 28 CHN 180.940 34.55 39.17 26 1:16.91 1:04.47 1:17.69 25 28 25 56 
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

Olympic Oval, Calgary (CAN) / 25 & 26 Febuary 2017

ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Kai VERBIJ1 NED 136.06534.48 9 1:06.73 34.25 1:07.943 4 923

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN2 NOR 136.280 0.2234.43 6 1:07.08 34.62 1:07.384 10 326

Kjeld NUIS3 NED 136.300 0.2434.90 18 1:06.61 34.84 1:06.511 16 122

Ronald MULDER4 NED 136.410 0.3534.18 1 1:08.07 34.08 1:08.2310 1 1121

Mika POUTALA5 FIN 136.635 0.5734.44 7 1:07.96 34.23 1:07.979 3 109

Laurent DUBREUIL6 CAN 136.730 0.6734.31 4 1:08.07 34.50 1:07.7710 8 64

Mitchell WHITMORE7 USA 136.840 0.7834.46 8 1:07.88 34.50 1:07.887 8 734

Nico IHLE8 GER 136.855 0.7934.37 5 1:07.16 35.03 1:07.755 22 511

Vincent DE HAITRE9 CAN 137.015 0.9535.04 23 1:06.72 35.00 1:07.232 20 23

Roman KRECH10 KAZ 137.050 0.9934.21 2 1:08.60 34.21 1:08.6615 2 1717

Jonathan GARCIA11 USA 137.495 1.4334.87 16 1:07.83 34.87 1:07.686 18 433

Ryohei HAGA12 JPN 137.885 1.8234.54 10 1:09.19 34.44 1:08.6222 6 1514

Tsubasa HASEGAWA13 JPN 137.905 1.8434.68 12 1:08.49 34.46 1:09.0412 7 2015

Tae-Yun KIM14 KOR 138.070 2.0134.80 15 1:08.70 34.65 1:08.5416 11 1418

Piotr MICHALSKI15 POL 138.245 2.1834.88 17 1:08.76 34.84 1:08.2917 16 1228

Joel DUFTER16 GER 138.320 2.2635.42 26 1:07.88 35.00 1:07.927 20 810

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN17 NOR 138.410 2.3534.73 13 1:08.79 34.77 1:09.0319 15 1925

Shunsuke NAKAMURA18 JPN 138.495 2.4334.97 20 1:08.49 35.04 1:08.4812 23 1316

David BOSA19 ITA 138.610 2.5534.59 11 1:08.88 34.73 1:09.7021 13 2312

An LIU20 CHN 138.815 2.7534.98 21 1:08.78 35.09 1:08.7118 24 187

Artur NOGAL21 POL 139.090 3.0334.77 14 1:09.75 34.71 1:09.4725 12 2229

Sebastian KLOSINSKI22 POL 139.190 3.1335.15 25 1:08.81 35.31 1:08.6520 25 1627

Mirko Giacomo NENZI23 ITA 139.650 3.5935.10 24 1:09.24 34.75 1:10.3623 14 2513

Mikhail KAZELIN24 RUS 140.045 3.9835.02 22 1:10.31 34.90 1:09.9427 19 2430

Young-Ho KIM25 KOR 140.750 4.6935.64 27 1:09.49 35.66 1:09.4124 26 2119

Ruslan MURASHOV26 RUS - -34.29 3 1:08.56 34.26 WDR14 531

Alexey YESIN27 RUS - -34.92 19 DQ DQ32

Daniel GREIG28 AUS - -DQ 1:09.96 35.7926 271
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